

	324
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2-7-b3	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name:
•	Lexmark International, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	740 West New Circle Road Lexington, Kentucky 40550
(X) Assignment (1) Merger	Lexington, Kentucky 40550
[] Change of Name [] Other	
() Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 01-24-2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/923,069	
	Additional numbers attached? Il Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 2 Involved:
David E. LaRose, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [Xi Enclosed] [Xi Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
David E. LaRose Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet: [3]
/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000297 09923069	F:\56265\56265.US.Asgn.Transmittal.Jan31.wpc
FC:8021 40.00 OP	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4,	Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231
on <u>January 31, 2003</u> Date	David E. Larose, Reg. No.34,369
e geni e e elektrist Se e e e <mark>Mejitere e 1903 (De</mark> ne geniu S	the Togeth in the Child Child American and place of a
	The second of th

PATENT

REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0537

Assignment

I, Jing X. Sun a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 655 Gingermill Lane, Lexington, KY 40509, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Lexmark International, Inc., having its principal place of business at 740 West New Circle Road, Lexington, KY 40550 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title	IMPROVED PIGMENT INK FORMULATION
Applicat ion No.	09/923,069
Filing Date	August 6, 2001
Confirm ation No.	1484

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

1-24-63

Date of Execution of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0538

STATE OF KENTUCKY)
)
COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

I hereby certify that before me appeared Jing X. Sun, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by her on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 1 04 2003

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11 April - 200

C:\Draft\Office Actions\56265ASSIGN.wpd

RECORDED: 02/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 013734 FRAME: 0539